University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

9-21-1999

Hardin student accepts award for UM honor society

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Hardin student accepts award for UM honor society" (1999). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 16177. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/16177

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY RELATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406-243-2522 • FAX: 406-243-4520

NEWS RELEASE

This release is available electronically on INN (News Net.)

Sept. 21, 1999

Contact: Carol Bates, UM Golden Key National Honor Society chapter adviser, (406) 243-2836.

HARDIN STUDENT ACCEPTS AWARD FOR UM HONOR SOCIETY

MISSOULA -

Kaja Stevenson, a senior from **Hardin** studying psychology at The University of Montana, recently accepted a prestigious award on behalf of the UM chapter of an academic honors society.

Stevenson, the daughter of Hardin's Gary and Janet Stevenson, is president of UM's Golden Key Honor Society, an international academic honors organization that provides academic recognition, leadership opportunities, community service, career networking and scholarships. She has presided over the UM chapter of Golden Key since last November.

Stevenson accepted a Key Chapter Award during the society's international convention, "The Magic of Excellence," in Orlando, Fla. UM received the award for excelling in communication, publicity, meeting management, chapter activities and leadership, as well as participation in regional and international programs. The chapter also participated in Golden Key programs, honorary member activities, sophomore recognition and community service projects aimed at helping area children and the elderly.

The society has presented Key Chapter Awards for 19 years. Delegates from the UM

Goldawd.rl--2

chapter accepted their award at the convention's awards luncheon in front of 1,250 delegates from around the world.

Chapter adviser Carol Bates said all chapters may apply for the award, but only the most outstanding are selected to receive the honor.

The Golden Key Society has 285 chapters across the United States, Puerto Rico, the Virgin Islands, Australia, Canada, Malaysia and New Zealand. Membership into the society is by invitation only to the top 15 percent of juniors and seniors in all fields of study.

###

CBS
Big Horn County News, Billings Gazette
Goldawd.rl